503127032 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK PINES	07/26/2009
ARNON NAGLER	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, STATE OF ISRAEL
Street Address:	VOLCANI CENTER, P.O. BOX 6
City:	BET DAGAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	50250
Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	KIRYAT HADASSAH
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13782325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7041 DYee@LALaw.com Email:

LANDO & ANASTASI LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2061-701420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMINIC JASON YEE

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0455 503127032

SIGNATURE:	/Dominic J. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mark PINES, residing at 8 Sigaliot St., Rehovot 76605, Israel Amon NAGLER, residing at 46 Sderot Herzi, Jerusalem 74381, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to:

State of Israel, Ministry of Agriculture, Agricultural Research Organization, Volcani Center, P.O.Box 6, Bet Dagan 50250 Israel

and

Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company Ltd. Kiryat Hadassah Jerusalem 91120 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2009 as USSN 12/523.954;

having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 1527-US; and entitled:

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING SKELETAL MUSCLE FIBROSIS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and

3

legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. and/or Daniel J. Swirsky, United States Patent Agent Registration No. 45,148, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Wil	INESSED BY:	ASSIGNED BY:	Jany .
Date:	July 26, 2009	Mark PINES	Carl
Witness signature:	Mixia Ent	·	
Witness name:	Justine Frishmat-	t wat is	
Witness address:	ARO, Volani Cal	C)	
Listin	to of Animal So	d In Cl	
024- De	29° 50-750		
TS	KAEL		
		Arnon NAGLER	
Date:		AIIIOII NAGLER	
Witness signature:			
Witness name:			
Witness address:	The state of the s		

ASSIGNED BY:

Date:		Mark PINES
Witness signature:		
Witness name:		
Witness address:		
		Amon NAGLER
Date:	27/7/03	Amon NAGLER
Witness signature:	Mexic	_
Witness name:	SUE MAYOST	Drof &
Witness address:	R TIMORIM 7980	Prof. Arnon Nagler Director of the Hematology
	TSRAEL_	Bone Marrow Transplantation Dept. &
	07.04.09	